

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

MRD 12.6.99

101226457 PAIENTS UNLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof

SHEET

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party():
Edwin Trisk Systems Limited	Name: Edwin Trisk Limited
	Address: Newburn Industrial Estate, Tyle and Wear NE1 5RT, UNITED KINGDOM
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES NO	THE SKI, CHITED KINGDOM
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
3. Nature of Conveyance:	<u> </u>
Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	'
Security Agreement Change of Name Correction of Assignment Recordation	
(previously recorded at Reel, Frame).	• •
Other	
Execution Date: 2 July 1999	
A Application number(s) or notest number(s)	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 	
A. Patent Application Number(s) B. Patent Number(s) 5,555,649	
D. 1 atcht Number(s) <u>5,333,049</u>	
Additional number(s) attached? YES NO	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Allan Ratner	
Internal Address: Ratner & Prestia	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40
Street Address: Suite 201 One Westlelee Deman	Enclosed
Street Address: Suite 301, One Westlakes, Berwyn, P.O. Box 980	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Valley Forge State: PA ZIP: 19482-0980	8. Deposit account number: 18-0350
111 211 19 102 0700	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
\ \land{\cand{\land{\cand{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\and{\cand{\land{\and{\cand{\cand{\land{\cand{\and{\cand{\	
Allan Ratner	12/1/09
Name of Person Signing Signature /	Date
19,717	
Registration. No.	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 7 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	
Box Assignments	
40.00 0P Washington, D.C. 20231	

USPTO Form 1595 [R&P]

12/17/19 01 FC:58

> **PATENT REEL: 010444 FRAME: 0092**

Edwin Trisk (Systems) Limited (In Administative Receivership)

and

Edwin Trisk Limited

Assignment of Intellectual Property Rights

Robert Muckle
Norham House
12 New Bridge Street West
Newcastle upon Tyne
NE1 8AS

÷:

PATENT REEL: 010444 FRAME: 0093

HBW/25884/3

000 Loz-3

This Assignment is made this 2nd day of TULY 1999

Between:

- (1) Edwin Trisk Systems Limited (CRN 2200492) (In Administrative Receivership) whose registered office is at Pallion Industrial Estate, Sunderland, Tyne and Wear, SR4 6SN ("the Assignor") acting by its joint administrative receivers Stephen Andrew Ellis and Edward Klempka both of PricewaterhouseCoopers of Benson House, 33 Wellington Street, Leeds, LS1 4JP ("the Receivers"); and
- (2) Edwin Trisk Limited (CRN 3423846) whose registered office is at Newburn Industrial Estate, Tyne and Wear, NE1 5RT ("the Assignee").

Whereas:

(A) By an Agreement dated 9 April 1999 made between the Assignor, the Receivers and the Assignee, the Assignor has agreed to assign all intellectual property rights to the Assignee on the terms and conditions set out below.

This Deed witnesses as follow:

1. Assignment

In consideration of the sum of £5,000 paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt of which the Assignor acknowledges) the Assignor with full title guarantee assigns the following intellectual property rights to the Assignee absolutely together with all the Assignor's rights and interests in respect of them:

- United Kingdom registered trade mark number 1586543 registered in Class 11 dated 5 October 1994 in respect of mobile air based dryers;
- 1.2 United Kingdom registered trade mark number 2028502 registered in Class 11 dated 27 July 1995 in respect of infra-red heating apparatus; apparatus for drying by means of air; parts and fittings included in Class 11 for the aforesaid goods;

1

PATENT REEL: 010444 FRAME: 0094

- 1.3 United States registered trade mark number 2006229 registered in Class 11 dated 10 August 1996 in respect of apparatus for drying paint, namely infrared heating unit and air flow unit.
- 1.4 United States patent number 5555649 dated 17 September 1996 the short title of which is "Air Dryer";
- United Kingdom patent application number 2306210 filed on 17 September 1996 the short title of which is "Spray booth paint curing apparatus"; and
- 1.6 United Kingdom patent application number 2318200 filed on 10 October 1996 the short title of which is "Forecourt System".

2. Registration of New Proprietorship

The Assignor agrees with the Assignee that at the direction and expense of the Assignee the Assignor will execute any further document that the Assignee may reasonably require to enable the Assignee to become registered by the Registrar of Trade Marks and/or Patents as the proprietor or applicant of the trade marks, patents and patent applications listed in paragraph 1 above.

3. Personal Liability of the Receivers

The Receivers (and any members of their staff acting at their direction) act only as agents for the Assignor and it is hereby accepted that the Receivers and their staff incur no personal liability of whatsoever nature pursuant to this Assignment.

4. Law and Jurisdiction

This Assignment shall be governed by the law of England and Wales in every particular including formation and interpretation and shall be deemed to have been made in England and Wales and both parties agree to submit to the jurisdiction of the courts of England and Wales.



PATENT REEL: 010444 FRAME: 0095

As witness whereof the parties have executed this Assignment as a Deed in the following manner on the day and year first above written.

Executed as a Deed by **Edwin Trisk Systems Limited** Acting by its joint administrative Receivers:-

J. A. Tennie J. A. Tennie Sour Newcarble upn 2yre

Executed as a Deed by Edwin Trisk Limited acting by two Directors or

a Director and Director Secretary

Director

Director/Secretary

ORDED: 12/06/1999

3